Tel: +44 (0)117 923 5375
Email: enquiries@addvent.co.ukVERSION 1 04/18
AVX100WT (Timer) and AVX100WH (Humidistat)
Whisper Silent Shower Light Kit and Shower Fan Kit
Specification Sheet
Key Features
The Whisper Silent 100mm/4” axial fan range eliminate
odour, humidity and condensation to improve air
quality. They use Whisper Air Movement Efficiency
to achieve near-silent running. They have to speeds
selectable at install.
Technical Details
Reference Number AVX100WT AVX100WH
Timer (adjustable
30s - 30m)
✓ ✓
Humidistat
(50-90% RH)
✓
Backdraft Shutter ✓ ✓
Technical Details
Speeds 2
Extract Performance (l/s) 15/21
Extract Performance (m3/h) 52/74
Electrical Power Rating (W) 6.3/7
Specific Fan Power (W/l/s) 0.42/0.33
Sound Pressure Level (dBA@3m) 15/29
IP Rating IPX4
Motor Type AC
180mm
 Ø
 2
00
m
m
98
m
m
44.5mm 86.5mm
18
0m
m
98
m
m
44.5mm 86.5mm
180mm
 Ø
 2
00
m
m
98
m
m
44.5mm 86.5mm
18
0m
m
98
m
m
44.5mm 86.5mm
Dimensions
Tel: +44 (0)117 923 5375
Email: enquiries@addvent.co.ukVERSION 1 04/18
FAN
TERMINALS
C4S / C4R
C4PS / C4PR
C4TS / C4TR
C4PTS / C4PTR
FAN
TERMINALS ON/OFF
SWITCH
LAMP
(IF REQUIRED)
FUSE
FUSE
DOUBLE POLE
ISOLATING SWITCH
DOUBLE POLE
ISOLATING SWITCH
N
L
N
L
N
T
L
N
L
For fixed wiring circuits the protective fuse
for the appliance must not exceed 5A.
Flow rate in m3/h
080604020
20
18
16
14
12
10
8
6
4
2
0
St
at
ic
Pr
es
su
re
 (P
a)
Low Speed
High Speed
FAN
TERMINALS
C4S / C4R
C4PS / C4PR
C4TS / C4TR
C4PTS / C4PTR
FAN
TERMINALS ON/OFF
SWITCH
LAMP
(IF REQUIRED)
FUSE
FUSE
DOUBLE POLE
ISOLATING SWITCH
DOUBLE POLE
ISOLATING SWITCH
N
L
N
L
N
T
L
N
L
For fixed wiring circuits the protective fuse
for the appliance must not exceed 5A.
Flow rate in m3/h
080604020
20
18
16
14
12
10
8
6
4
2
0
St
at
ic
Pr
es
su
re
 (P
a)
Low Speed
High Speed
Additional Information
Low Speed High Speed
Static Pressure (Pa) Flow rate in m3/h Static Pressure (Pa) Flow rate in m3/h
0 51.79 0 73.57
1.5 49.25 2.8 71.30
2.2 47.47 5.8 67.70
3.7 44.84 9.2 63.34
5.4 41.87 12.3 58.65
7.4 37.93 14.3 53.56
8.6 33.95 15.4 47.93
9.8 29.43 15.6 41.53
11.6 24.06 15.8 33.95
12.6 17.07 17.0 24.06
11.8 0.00 18.8 0.00